		(	110	29 IC	) [					
Express Mail Label No.	EL6	556968349US		Date:	10714 WIAL	49	2001			
				Cust	omer No. 0133	3	Docket 80776AJA	1		
Porm PTO 1595 1-31-92	F	RECORDATION			R SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL Patent and Tradema			
MODIFIED 2-15-93		PATF	JTC	ONIT W	- 0000					
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼		<u> </u>			5-2002	<u></u>	▼			
Name of conveying party(i     Assignor # 1: Pierre-     Assignor # 2: Bruno     Assignor # 3: Christi	rillon	101971690								
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):										
Name: Eastman Kodak Co.	mpan	y City:	Rocl	nester	State:	NY	Zip: 14650-2	2201		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignment		Other:						
Assignment Execution Date:  Assignor # 1: October 18, 2001 Assignor # 2: October 18, 2001 Assignor # 3: October 18, 2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution										
date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:										
Name: Paul A. Leipold			ess:	Eastma	astman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff					
City: Rochester		St	ate:	NY	Zip:	1465	50-2201			
6. The total number of applica	tions	and patents involved	is one	e (1) unless s	stated as follows:					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):			losed			charged	to deposit account			
8. Eastman Kodak Company	Depos	sit account number:	)5-02	225						
		DO NO	OT USE	E THIS SPACE	7					
		Do III								
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Valerie J. Richardson										
Name of Person Sig	gning			/ Signa	ature		Date			
			•		Total number	of togges in	cluding cover sheet:	3		

02/04/2002 AAHHEB1 00000207 050225 10053374

PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0742

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

METHOD FOR PREPARING SILVER HALI EMULS		APHI	C TABULI	AR G	RAINS
which is [check one]  X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by :  an international application for patent by :	e date(s) shown bel	ow by:			
Assignor # 1: Pierre-Henri Jezequel			October		2001
Assignor # 2: Bruno C. Barillon		Date	October	18,	2001
Assignor # 3: Christian S. Schmuckle		Date	October	18,	2001
and [check one] X about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together we provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, thereof, and any applications, including international application in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the etime the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted of applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or it the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnise information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in improvements and shall testify in any exparte or interparted authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and simal applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance. This document shall be governed, construed and in State of New York, USA.	continuation, sub- ons, corresponding hereby acknowledge entire right, title are one Eastman Kodak (on any of these approaches under the terretions, at Eastman its designee. I/We to obtain any such pleasing in the Eastman Komy/our possessions legal or administial protective right suance shall be received.	stitute, or being that I and intercomparion of a Kodak agree to patents or there a codak. Con relatitive ghts that quested	reissue, re-exing a counterper was a counterper with and to my the entire ms, as well as my applicable. Company's sto execute such and similar per that, upon the entire may be great may b	eart the ject to said in right, the right conversed disconversed in requirements desired in relating anted Kodak	tion application reto in whole or an obligation of inventions at the citle and interest ght to claim any entions, treaties, scretion, may be innents which in the rights and to lest, but without ignee any data, it inventions or g thereto. I/We on any of these Company or its
Signature of Assignor # 1  Pierre - Henri Jegequel  Date: October 18, 2001	Witness Address, Eastman Kodak  Kodak  Chalon in	Compar <b>Ludu</b>	ny, Rochester	, NY 1	4650
Witnessed: Yrutte Boul					
Signature of Assignor # 2  Prumo Barillon  Date: October 18, 2001  Witnessed: Yutte Boul	Witness Address Eastman Kodak  Lodak  Chalm a	Compa <u>Indi</u>	ny, Rochester		

PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0743

## Docket 80776AJA Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor #3

Christian S. Schmuckle

Date: October 18, 2001

Witnessed: Yutte Boul

Witnessed: Witnessed: Witnessed: Mitnessed: Witnessed: Mitnessed: Witnessed: Wi

RECORDED: 11/09/2001 Page 2 of 2 RE

PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0744